700324238

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
Robert J. Greenberg; Alfred Mann; James S. Little; Karl-Heinz Ihrig; Brian V. Mech; Neil H. Talbot, Dao Min Zhou	Name: Second Sight, LLC		
	Internal Address: Building 3		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	-		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 12744 San Fernando Road		
Execution Date(s) February 12, 2001			
Assignment Merger	City: Sylmar		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Oity. Symar		
Joint Research Agreement	State: California		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:91342		
Other	 		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
11/728,144			
\$133-DIV1			
Additional numbers at	 tached?		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Second Sight Medical Products, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address:Building 3	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 12744 San Fernando Road	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Sylmar	8. Payment Information		
State: California Zip:91342	a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: (818) 833-5072	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: (618) 833-5080	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0922		
Email Address: tlendvai@2-sight.com	Authorized User Name <u>Tomas Lendvai, Ph.D.</u>		
9. Signature: 1 / 4 · MAY - 9 2007			
Signature	Date		
Tomas Lendvai, Ph.D.	Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 019273 FRAME: 0439

-		le and Interest in Invention ors; single assignee)	Docket No. S133-USA
This is an A	ssignment of the following righ	ts, title and interest: (check all that apply):	
X	United States of America righ	ts, title and interest in the invention	
X	Foreign rights, title and intere	est in the invention	
	United States Patent Application Serial No.		
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:	
	United States Provisional Pat	ent Application Serial No.	
	United States Patent No(s).		and the second s
	International (PCT) Patent A		
	Other (specify)		
Title of the IMPLANTA REDUCING		RAY CONFIGURATION FOR MINIMAL RETINAL DAM	MAGE AND METHOD C
	Name	- Harris Annual Control of the Contr	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Robert J. (Address 1600 S. Bentley Avenue #7, Los Angeles, Ca	alifornia 90025
Robert J. (Alfred. E. I	Greenberg		
	Greenb er g Mann	1600 S. Bentley Avenue #7, Los Angeles, Ca	ornia 90210
Alfred. E. I James S. I Karl-Heinz	Greenberg Mann Little Ihrig	1600 S. Bentley Avenue #7, Los Angeles, Ca 14175 Mulholland Drive, Beverly Hills, Califo 21674 Agajanian Lane, Saugus, California 9 23613 Gavino Rd., Valencia, California 9135	ornia 90210 1350 5
Alfred. E. I James S. I Karl-Heinz Brian V. M	Greenberg Mann Little Ihrig ech	1600 S. Bentley Avenue #7, Los Angeles, Ca 14175 Mulholland Drive, Beverly Hills, Califo 21674 Agajanian Lane, Saugus, California 9 23613 Gavino Rd., Valencia, California 9135 24113 W. Delmonte Dr. #44, Valencia, Califo	ornia 90210 1350 5 ornia 91355
Alfred. E. I James S. I Karl-Heinz Brian V. M Neil H. Tal	Greenberg Mann Little Ihrig ech	1600 S. Bentley Avenue #7, Los Angeles, Ca 14175 Mulholland Drive, Beverly Hills, Califo 21674 Agajanian Lane, Saugus, California 9 23613 Gavino Rd., Valencia, California 9135 24113 W. Delmonte Dr. #44, Valencia, Califo 2254 Mira Vista #6, Montrose, California 910	ornia 90210 1350 5 ornia 91355 20
Alfred. E. I James S. I Karl-Heinz Brian V. M	Greenberg Mann Little Ihrig ech	1600 S. Bentley Avenue #7, Los Angeles, Ca 14175 Mulholland Drive, Beverly Hills, Califo 21674 Agajanian Lane, Saugus, California 9 23613 Gavino Rd., Valencia, California 9135 24113 W. Delmonte Dr. #44, Valencia, Califo	ornia 90210 1350 5 ornia 91355 20
Alfred. E. I James S. I Karl-Heinz Brian V. M Neil H. Tal	Greenberg Mann Little Ihrig ech	1600 S. Bentley Avenue #7, Los Angeles, Ca 14175 Mulholland Drive, Beverly Hills, Califo 21674 Agajanian Lane, Saugus, California 9 23613 Gavino Rd., Valencia, California 9135 24113 W. Delmonte Dr. #44, Valencia, Califo 2254 Mira Vista #6, Montrose, California 910	ornia 90210 1350 5 ornia 91355 20
Alfred. E. I James S. I Karl-Heinz Brian V. M Neil H. Tal	Greenberg Mann Little Ihrig ech	1600 S. Bentley Avenue #7, Los Angeles, Ca 14175 Mulholland Drive, Beverly Hills, Califo 21674 Agajanian Lane, Saugus, California 9 23613 Gavino Rd., Valencia, California 9135 24113 W. Delmonte Dr. #44, Valencia, Califo 2254 Mira Vista #6, Montrose, California 910	ornia 90210 1350 5 ornia 91355 20
Alfred. E. I James S. I Karl-Heinz Brian V. M Neil H. Tal	Greenberg Mann Little Ihrig ech	1600 S. Bentley Avenue #7, Los Angeles, Ca 14175 Mulholland Drive, Beverly Hills, Califo 21674 Agajanian Lane, Saugus, California 9 23613 Gavino Rd., Valencia, California 9135 24113 W. Delmonte Dr. #44, Valencia, Califo 2254 Mira Vista #6, Montrose, California 910	ornia 90210 1350 5 ornia 91355 20
Alfred. E. I James S. I Karl-Heinz Brian V. M Neil H. Tal DaoMin Zh	Mann Little Ihrig ech bot Name	1600 S. Bentley Avenue #7, Los Angeles, Ca 14175 Mulholland Drive, Beverly Hills, Califo 21674 Agajanian Lane, Saugus, California 9 23613 Gavino Rd., Valencia, California 9135 24113 W. Delmonte Dr. #44, Valencia, Califo 2254 Mira Vista #6, Montrose, California 910	ornia 90210 1350 5 ornia 91355 20 91350

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. S133-USA

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Robert J. Greenberg	
Alfred. E. Mann	
James S. Little	
Karl-Heinz Ihrig	
Brian V. Mech	
Neil H. Talbot	
DaoMin Zhou	

[Page 2 of 5]

PATENT

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	a
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	

Docket No. S133-USA

	<u> 7</u>	otai	riza	tion	
--	-----------	------	------	------	--

Chesery , in the year 2901

Just by Kung

(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)

state of Califunity
County of LOS A VELES

Before me personally appeared Robert J. Greenberg

who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year 2001

execute the same this dance February

EMILY STUART Commission #1287346 Notary Public - California Las Angeles County My Comm. Bipires Dec 15, 2004

, in the year

at

State of

County of

Before me personally appeared Alfred. E. Mann.

who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of , in the year

(Notary Public)

Notary Public

Executed this 12th day of FEBRUARY, in the year 2001

VACENCIA

County of LOS ANGELES

Before me personally appeared James S. Little

who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to

EMILY STUART Commission #1287346 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Ay Comm. Exples Dec 15, 2004

, in the year 2001

Page 3 of 5

PATENT

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. \$133-USA

		Notarization	
(Although notarization is t	not necessary, it will be considere	d prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)	
Executed this 12 at Valencia State of California County of Los Ange	H. day of Tolow	, in the year 200	
at Maleuria	40 P-250 000°		
Varencia		(77°N)	
summer of Charman		(Signature of Inventor)	
State of Committee			
Countral Loc Ancie	olec		
county of 205 this	~(5)		
Before me personally appear			
		free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize	d to
execute the same this /2	day of the	in the year 2001	
	Y STUART	2 de la companya de l	
Commiss	ion #1287346	$\alpha \cap \alpha$	
Notary Pub	xic - California €	* 271	
Los Ang	eles County	(Notary Public)	
The control like	piesDec 15,2004	, in the year	
at .		•	
		(Signature of Inventor)	
State of			
Caunty of			
County of			
Before me personally appear	rad		
		from not and deed and also seemed to the time.	_
execute the same this	day of	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year	d to
	22, 27	in ine year	
		(Notary Public)	
Executed this	day of	, in the year	
at .	• •	The second secon	
		(Signature of Inventor)	
State of			i
		r en	
County of			
D - 6	d		
Before me personally appeare			
vho acknowleaged the foreg	soing instrument to be a	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized	l to
execute the same this	day of	in the year	
			ŀ
		4400	
·		(Notary Public)	
			_

[Page 5 of 5]

PATENT

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)	Docket No. S133-USA
Notarization (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to	35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 12 day of February, in the year 200	
Valencia Mont-Lenz a (Signature of Inv	antor)
State of California	emory
country of Les Augeles	
Before me personally appeared Karl-Heinz Ihrig who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represent execute the same this Z day of Derow in the year Z C EMILY STUART Commission # 1287346 Notary Public - California & Los Angeles County My Comm. Boires Dec 15, 2004 Become this Z Dec 15, 2004 Become this Dec 15, 2004 Become this	nted that he or she is authorized to
WALENCIA VALENCIA	
(Signature of Im	ventor)
State of CALIFORNIA	
County of U.S.A.	
Before me personally appeared Brian V. Moch who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represent execute the same this 12 day of Florence in the year \$2001	nted that he or she is authorized to
EMILY STUART Commission #1287346 Notary Public - California & Las Angeles County My Comm. Expires Dec 15, 2004	
at Valencia	
Wilte	UA.
State of California (Signature of Ins	veruor)
County of Los Angeles	
Before me personally appeared Neil H. Talbot who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represent execute the same this 12+10 day of Flores in the year 2001	nted that he or she is authorized to
EMILY STUART Commission #1287346 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County MyComm, Biplies Doc 15, 2004	(iic)

[Page 4 of 5]

PATENT